Add.: 9650 Research Drive, Suite A, Irvine, California 92618, USA
Tel: 1-949-333-3785
Email: info@kbmed.com
Website: www.kbmed.com
KB MEDICAL(GROUP),INC.KB MEDICAL(GROUP),INC.
KB Medical Group Inc.KB Medical Group Inc.
We Focus on a Strong Customer
Orientation and Innovative,

Diabetes Care
KB Medical (Group) Inc. 1
Specimen Collection
KB Medical (Group) Inc.KB Medical (Group) Inc.
Safety Blood Collection Needle Blood Collection Needle
Type 1 Safety butterfly type
Type 1 Butterfly type
Type 2 Safety needle type
After use
After use
Type 2 Pen type Type 3 Hypodermic needle type
Size Color Code
OD(mm) Gauge
Safety Type Safety Type with pre-attached holder Normal Type Normal Type with pre-attached holder
Type 1 Type 3 Type 1 Type 2 Type 3 Type 1 Type 2 Type 1 Type 2 Type 3
0.40 27G Grey SBCN27-1 SBCN27-3 SBCN27-1H SBCN27-2H SBCN27-3H BCN27-1 BCN27-2 BCN27-1H BCN27-2H BCN27-3H
0.45 26G Brown SBCN26-1 SBCN26-3 SBCN26-1H SBCN26-2H SBCN26-3H BCN26-1 BCN26-2 BCN26-1H BCN26-2H BCN26-3H
0.50 25G Orange SBCN25-1 SBCN25-3 SBCN25-1H SBCN25-2H SBCN25-3H BCN25-1 BCN25-2 BCN25-1H BCN25-2H BCN25-3H
0.55 24G Purple SBCN24-1 SBCN24-3 SBCN24-1H SBCN24-2H SBCN24-3H BCN24-1 BCN24-2 BCN24-1H BCN24-2H BCN24-3H
0.60 23G Blue SBCN23-1 SBCN23-3 SBCN23-1H SBCN23-2H SBCN23-3H BCN23-1 BCN23-2 BCN23-1H BCN23-2H BCN23-3H
0.70 22G Black SBCN22-1 SBCN22-3 SBCN22-1H SBCN22-2H SBCN22-3H BCN22-1 BCN22-2 BCN22-1H BCN22-2H BCN22-3H
0.80 21G Green SBCN21-1 SBCN21-3 SBCN21-1H SBCN21-2H SBCN21-3H BCN21-1 BCN21-2 BCN21-1H BCN21-2H BCN21-3H
0.90 20G Yellow SBCN20-1 SBCN20-3 SBCN20-1H SBCN20-2H SBCN20-3H BCN20-1 BCN20-2 BCN20-1H BCN20-2H BCN20-3H
1.10 19G Cream SBCN19-1 SBCN19-3 SBCN19-1H SBCN19-2H SBCN19-3H BCN19-1 BCN19-2 BCN19-1H BCN19-2H BCN19-3H
1.20 18G Pink SBCN18-1 SBCN18-3 SBCN18-1H SBCN18-2H SBCN18-3H BCN18-1 BCN18-2 BCN18-1H BCN18-2H BCN18-3H
Type 3 Safety pen type
KBMED Safety blood collection needle is simple and
easy to use. The safety mechanism can be activated
immediately after the blood draw, helping to protect you

leakage during aspiration.
· Well rounded finger grips for safe
handling.
· 3 parts and 2 parts are available.
· Sterilized with Ethylene Oxide.
· Gamma ray resistant material are
available.
· Latex free pistons are available.
2 parts syringe
3 parts syringe
Syringe caps
Spec. Size Code
3 parts 1ml DS3P-1
3 parts/2 parts 2-3ml DS3P-2/DS2P-2
3 parts/2 parts 5ml DS3P-5/DS2P-5
3 parts/2 parts 10ml DS3P-10/DS2P-10
3 parts/2 parts 20ml DS3P-20/DS2P-20
3 parts 30ml DS3P-30
3parts 50-60ml DS3P-50
3parts 100ml DS3P-100
CAP01
CAP0
2
CA

· The safety medication is automatically activated after injection.
· Pull back the plunger to the locking ring.
· Break the plunger.
After use
Code Size Needle size
SS0.5 0.5ml 27G-30G
SS1 1ml 27G-30G
SS3 3ml 20G-25G
SS5 5ml 20G-25G
SS10 10ml 19G-25G
SS20 20ml 18G-22G
Size Code
1ml DSS1-1
2-3ml DSS1-2
5ml DSS1-5
10ml DSS1-10
20ml DSS1-20
30ml DSS1-30
50-60ml DSS1-50
100ml DSS1-100
Syring
e A
nd
 N

Feature：
· It is compatible with all standard syringes with luer lock or
luer slip tip.
· Optimum visualization of injection site.
· After the injection, only one hand activation, the needle
was covered completely which can immediately achieve the
purpose of protection.
· Special safety lock on needle hub, triple safety mechanism
to guarantee 100% safe protection.
· Effective function and simple design can reduce the cost of
safety injection.
· Easy and quick identification of the needle gauge by ISO
colorful coded.
· A wide range of sizes are available.
Code Size and length Gauge and length Color
SN1-29    0.33×13 29G×1/2” Red
SN1-27   0.40×10-16 27G×3/8”-5/8” Grey
SN1-26   0.45×10-16  26G×3/8”-5/8” Brown
SN1-25 0.50×16-25 25Gx5/8”-1-1/2” Orange
SN1-24 0.55×25 24Gx1”-1-1/2” Purple
SN1-23 0.60×25-38 23G×1”-1-1/2” Blue
SN1-22 0.70×25-38 22G×1”-1-1/2” Black
SN1-21 0.80×25-38 21G×1”-1-1/2” Green
SN1-20 0.90×38 20G×1-1/2” Yellow
SN1-19 1.10×38 19G×1-1/2” Cream
SN1-18 1.20×38 18G×1-1/2” Pink
SN1-16 1.60×38 16G×1-1/2” White
After use
Before use
Intradermal, subcutaneous, intramuscular and intra-articular injection, harvesting of biological material
depending on chosen gauge.

It is mostly used for WHO or UN aid project, the plunger of syringe was
locked to prevent the reuse, help eliminate touch contamination.
Auto-Disable Syringe For Fixed-Dose Immunization
Feature：
· In all cases, once the auto-disable feature has been activated, It was not possible
to re-use the syringe.
· It was impossible to override the auto-disable feature when tested in accordance
with the test method of ISO7886-3 Annex C.
· If an integrated needle is used, it shall become an integral part of the syringe and
can not be detached.
· The auto-disable feature is automatically and remains effective from the point
when 50% of the intended fixed dose has been delivered.
· Invention patented.
Type 1, With integrated needle
Code Size Needle size
ADS1-0.05 0.05ml 23G-27G
ADS1-0.1 0.1ml   23G-27G
ADS1-0.2 0.2ml 23G-27G
ADS1-0.3 0.3ml 23G-27G
ADS1-0.4 0.4ml 23G-27G
ADS1-0.5 0.5ml 23G-27G
ADS1-1 1ml 23G-27G
· Syringe with non-integrated needle shall have a
minimum needle unicon force applied as push or pull in
the direction of the needle axis in accordance with ISO
7864:1993.
· The auto-disable feature is automatically activated on
completion of the delivery of the intended fixed dose.
Auto-Disable Syringe For Fixed-Dose Immunization
Type 2, With non-integrated needle
Code Size
ADS2-2 2ml
ADS2-3 3ml
ADS2-5 5ml
ADS2-10 10ml
PC (Polycarbonate) Syringe
Feature：
· The color coded syringes help prevent
potentially dangerous medication

Lily: HumaPen®
Wanbang: Wangbang Pen 2
Tong hua dong bao: Doing Bao Pen®
Tong hua dong bao: Gansulin Pen®
Sanofi: OptiPen®
Sanofi: TactiPen®
NovoPen® 3
NovoPen® Junior
NovoRapid® Flexpen ® Owen Mumford: AutoPen®
Owen Mumford: AutoPen®2BD: Puregon Pen ®
▲
The screw thread design of insulin pen needle meets the standard regulated by ISO11608-2 which is compatible with other standard
ones domestically produced or imported.
Code Gauze size and length (mm)
Safety/Non-safety
IPNS33 IPN33 new 33G 0.20X4-12mm
IPNS32 IPN32 32G 0.23X4-12mm
IPNS31 IPN31  31G 0.25X4-12mm
IPNS30 IPN30 30G 0.3X4-12mm
IPNS29 IPN29 29G 0.33x4-12mm
Feature：
· Automatically achieve the function of
protecting needle tip after use.
· Easy self-disable set
· Easy to see the droplets
· Compatible with all pen injectors
D
ia
b
etes C
a
re
D
ia
b
etes C
a
re
2726
KB Medical (Group) Inc.KB Medical (Group) Inc.
Type2
Type4
Code Size Length
TYPE 1 TYPE 2 TYPE 3 TYPE 4 TYPE 5
SBL01-30 SBL02-30 SBL03-30 SBL04-30 SBL05-30 30G 1.8mm
SBL01-28 SBL02-28 SBL03-28 SBL04-28 SBL05-28 28G 1.8mm
SBL01-26 SBL02-26 SBL03-26 SBL04-26 SBL05-26 26G 1.8mm
SBL01-23 SBL02-23 SBL03-23 SBL04-23 SBL0523 23G 1.8mm
SBL01-21 SBL02-21 SBL03-21 SBL04-21 SBL05-21 21G 1.8/2.2/2.8mm
SBL01-18 SBL02-18 SBL03-18 SBL04-18 SBL05-18 18G 1.8mm
It is used in blood collection sampling and help
eliminate accidental needlestick injuries.
Safety Lancet
Feature：

Side Hole Needle
Curved needle Side hole needle
Spec. Size Type Code
Blunt needle 14G without filter BLN14
Blunt needle 16G without filter BLN16
Blunt needle 18G with filter / without filter BLNF18/BLN18
Blunt needle 19G with filter / without filter BLNF19/BLN19
Blunt needle 20G without filter BLN20
Blunt needle 21G without filter BLN21
Curved needle 14G CVN14
Curved needle 15G CVN15
Curved needle 16G CVN16
Curved needle 17G CVN17
Curved needle 18G CVN18
Side hole needle 16G SHN16
Side hole needle 18G SHN18
Aspiration needle 18G ASN18
· The curved needle will reduce the risk of
needle stick injuries.
· To avoid cutting the rubber pieces during
the penetration.
Without filter
H
a
za
rd
ous D
rug
 Sa
fety
H
a
za
rd
ous D
rug
 Sa
fety
3534
KB Medical (Group) Inc.KB Medical (Group) Inc.
Code Description Count
SNC15-FM Magnet & Foam Strips 15
SNC15-1M Single Magnet & Clear Cover 15
SNC15-MA Magnet & Adhesive 15
SNC15-2M Double Magnets 30
SNC20-FM Magnet & Foam Block 20
SNC30-FM Magnet & Foam Strips 30
SNC30-1M Single Magnet & Clear Cover 30
SNC30-MA Magnet & Adhesive 30
SNC30-2M Double Magnets 60
SNC40-FM Magnet & Foam Block 40
Customized specifications are possible.
Specification
Double magnets
Universal blade remover

rug
 Sa
fety
H
a
za
rd
ous D
rug
 Sa
fety
4140
KB Medical (Group) Inc.
Infusion Therapy
Code Gauge Size and length Color
SSVS27/SVS27 27G×5/8”-3/4” 0.4×16-19mm Grey
SSVS26/SVS26 26G×5/8”-3/4” 0.45×16-19mm Brown
SSVS25/SVS25 25G×5/8”-3/4” 0.5×16-20mm Orange
SSVS24/SVS24 24G×5/8”-3/4” 0.55×16-20mm Purple
SSVS23/SVS23 23G×5/8”-3/4” 0.6×19-25mm Blue
SSVS22/SVS22 22G×5/8”-3/4” 0.7×25mm Black
SSVS21/SVS21 21G×5/8”-3/4” 0.8×28mm Green
SSVS20/SVS20 20G×5/8”-3/4” 0.9×28mm Yellow
SSVS19/SVS19 19G×5/8”-3/4” 1.1×28mm Cream
SSVS18/SVS18 18G×5/8”-3/4” 1.2×28mm Pink
Feature：
· The ergonomic design is ideal for clinician handling and patient comfort.
· Offering an easy grip.
· The design to minimize slips and touch contamination.

· Translucent catheter hub and flashback chamber allows for easy
detection of blood.
· Flash back at vein insertion.
· Teflon radio-opaque catheter.
· Precision finished pet or PU catheter assures stable flow and
eliminates catheter tip kink.
· The sharp needle features a universal bevel geometry that
allows a wider choice of insertion angles.
· Can be connected to syringe by removing filter cap to expose
luer taper end.
· Use of hydrophobic membrane filter eliminates blood leakage.
· Close and smooth contact between catheter tip and inner needle enables safe and smooth.
· Vein puncture.
Code Gauge Size and length Color
Pencil type Wing type Injection type
IVCP14 IVCW14 IVCI14 14G 2” Orange
IVCP16 IVCW16 IVCI16 16G 2”, 21/2” Grey
IVCP18 IVCW18 IVCI18 18G 11/4”, 11/2”, 2” Green
IVCP20 IVCW20 IVCI20 20G 11/4”, 2” Pink
IVCP22 IVCW22 IVCI22 22G 1” Blue
IVCP24 IVCW24 IVCI24 24G 3/4” Yellow
Needle-free injection site Air vented spike
Delivering solutions in IV therapy for improved patient care.
Features：
IV Burette

featuring spring-retraction of the needle.
· Promote first Stick Success.
· The safety design ensures that the safety mechanism is
always activated and prevents re-insertion of the stylet.
· No extra steps are required to ensure healthcare worker
and patient safety.
· With this easy-to-use safety IV catheter, you can be
confident of successful needle and catheter placement
every time.
· PVC-Free, DEHP-Free and Latex-Free.
· Close system and open system available.
Gauge Catheter Length
 (mm) Color
Code
type1 type 2
24G 19 Yellow IVCS1-24 IVCS2-24
22G 25 Blue IVCS1-22 IVCS2-22
20G 32 Pink IVCS1-20 IVCS2-20
18G 32 Green IVCS1-18 IVCS2-18
17G 45 White IVCS1-17 IVCS2-17
16G 45 Grey IVCS1-16 IVCS2-16
14G 45 Orange IVCS1-14 IVCS2-14
Gauge Catheter Length
(mm) Color Code
26G 15 Purple IVCS3-26
24G 19 Yellow IVCS3-24
22G 25 Blue IVCS3-22
20G 32 Pink IVCS3-20
18G 32 Green IVCS3-18
17G 45 White IVCS3-17
16G 45 Grey IVCS3-16
14G 45 Orange IVCS3-14
Side hole for quick
flashback
PU Biomater Catheter High pressure resistance
· Passive safety and blood control technology to